

C. Scott Brown (4802)
 Colleen Larkin Bell (5253)
 Questar Regulated Services
 180 East First South
 P.O. Box 45360
 Salt Lake City, Utah 84145
 (801) 324-5172
 (801) 324-3131 (fax)
 scott.brown@questar.com
 colleen.bell@questar.com

Gregory B. Monson (2294)
 David L. Elmont (9640)
 STOEL RIVES LLP
 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100
 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
 (801) 328-3131
 (801) 578-6999 (fax)
 gbmonson@stoel.com
 dlelmont@stoel.com

Attorneys for Questar Gas Company

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Application of QUESTAR GAS COMPANY for Approval of a Natural Gas Processing Agreement -----	:	Docket No. 98-057-12
In the Matter of the Application of QUESTAR GAS COMPANY for a General Increase in Rates and Charges -----	:	Docket No. 99-057-20
In the Matter of the Application of QUESTAR GAS COMPANY to Adjust Rates for Natural Gas Service in Utah -----	:	Docket No. 01-057-14
In the Matter of the Application of QUESTAR GAS COMPANY to Adjust Rates for Natural Gas Service in Utah	:	Docket No 03-057-05

RESPONSE BRIEF OF QUESTAR GAS COMPANY ON PRUDENCE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ARGUMENT	2
A. THE COMMISSION SHOULD ASSESS PRUDENCE UNDER THE APPROPRIATE STANDARD	2
1. The Committee Asserts An Inappropriate Prudence Standard That Should Be Disregarded By The Commission	3
2. The Proper Standard For Determining Prudence Is Not Subjective, And Even If It Were Questar Gas Acted Prudently	7
B. THE EVIDENCE DEMONSTRATES THAT QUESTAR GAS ACTED PRUDENTLY.....	9
1. The Division Brief Reinforces The Company’s View That The Stipulated Amount Of CO2 Removal Costs Was Within The Range An Unaffiliated Utility Could Have Prudently Incurred	10
2. The Committee’s Arguments That Questar Gas Should Have Reacted Sooner And That The Problem Was Caused By Questar Pipeline’s Expansions Are Not Supported By The Evidence.....	13
C. THE COMMITTEE’S REMAINING ARGUMENTS ABOUT IMPROPER AFFILIATE INFLUENCE ARE SPECULATIVE, IRRELEVANT, AND ERRONEOUS	19
III. CONCLUSION.....	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Fed. Power Comm’n v. Hope Natural Gas Co., 320 U.S. 591 (1944).....	6
<i>Green v. H&R Block</i> , 735 A.2d 1039 (Md. 1999)	5
<i>In re Mountain Fuel Supply Co.</i> , 1994 WL 570655, Nos. 91-057-11 & 91-057-17, at *5 (Utah Pub. Serv. Comm’n Sept. 10, 1993)	3
<i>In re Portland Gen. Elec. Co.</i> , 1999 WL 719758, UP 158, Order No. 99-498, at *3 (Or. Pub. Serv. Comm’n Aug. 17, 1999)	3, 7
<i>In re San Diego Gas & Elec. Co.</i> , 31 C.P.U.C.2d 236 (Feb. 24, 1989).....	3
Jersey Cent. Power & Light Co. v. F.E.R.C., 810 F.2d 1168 (D.C. Cir. 1987).....	6
Midland Cogeneration Venture Ltd. P’ship v. Pub. Serv. Comm’n, 501 N.W.2d 573 (Mich. Ct. App. 1993).....	7
Northwestern Bell Tel. Co. v. State, 216 N.W.2d 841 (Minn. 1974)	7
Re Block Island Power Co., 59 PUR 4th 430 (RI Pub. Utils. Comm’n 1984), <i>aff’d</i> , 505 A.2d 652 (R.I. 1986).....	7
<i>Re Foothills Water Company</i> , Docket No. 91-2010-01, 1992 WL 501201, *7 (Utah Pub. Srv. Comm’n Nov. 30, 1992).....	8, 9
Re N.Y. Tel. Co., 121 PUR. 4th 117 (N.Y. Pub. Serv. Comm’n 1991)	7
Re Narragansett Elec. Co., 17 PUR 4th 164 (RI Pub. Utils. Comm’n 1976)	7
<i>Re US West Communications, Inc.</i> , 1995 WL 798880, at *12 (Utah Pub. Serv. Comm’n Nov. 27, 1995)	10
<i>United Distribution Cos. v. FERC</i> , 888 F.3d 1105, 1123-24 (D.C. Cir. 1996), <i>cert.</i> <i>denied</i> , 520 U.S. 1224 (1997).....	15

Statutes

Utah Code Ann. § 54-4a-6(4)	6
-----------------------------------	---

Rules

18 C.F.R. § 284.7(b)(1)-(3) (2003).....	15
